Mr. Barry M. Miller Vice President Ohio Edison 76 South Main Street Akron, Ohio 44308

Dear Mr. Miller:

We have reviewed the financial information submitted for 1994 in your letter of March 23, 1994, and conclude that it satisfies the requirements of Section 140.21 of 10 CFR Part 140 that each licensee maintain an approved guarantee of payment of deferred premiums for each operating reactor over 100 Mw(e) that it owns in whole or in part.

Sincerely,

Original signed by I. Dinitz for R. Wood

Robert S. Wood, Section Chief
Policy Development and Financial
Evaluation Section
Inspection and Licensing Policy Branch
Program Management, Policy Development
and Analysis Staff
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

DISTRIBUTION: [MILLER]
CENTRAL FILE
ILPB/PDFES RDG.
IDINITZ
RWOOD
NRCPDR
LPDR
GEDISON
JHOPKINS

ILPB:PMAS IDINITZ:po

ILPB: PMAS RWOOD // 0/94

9404050303 940330 PDR ADOCK 05000580 PDR

NEIC FILE CENTER COPY - FOI - 10



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

March 30, 1994

Mr. Barry M. Miller Vice President Ohio Edison 76 South Main Street Akron, Ohio 44308

Dear Mr. Miller:

We have reviewed the financial information submitted for 1994 in your letter of March 23, 1994, and conclude that it satisfies the requirements of Section 140.21 of 10 CFR Part 140 that each licensee maintain an approved guarantee of payment of deferred premiums for each operating reactor over 100 Mw(e) that it owns in whole or in part.

Sincerely,

Robert S. Wood, Section Chief Policy Development and Financial

Evaluation Section

Inspection and Licensing Policy Branch Program Management, Policy Development and Analysis Staff

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation